CITY OF NANAIMO

HARBOUR/.: lClTY:

DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO. DP001148

RHIZOMA VENTURES INC
Name of Owner(s) of Land (Permittee)

602 FRANKLYN STREET
Civic Address

This development permit is issued subject to compliance with all of the bylaws
of the municipality applicable thereto, except as specifically varied or
supplemented by this permit.

This development permit applies to and only to those lands within the
municipality described below, and any and all building structures and other
developments thereon:

Legal Description:
LOT 9, BLOCK 25, SECTION 1, NANAIMO DISTRICT, PLAN 584
PID No. 000-609-927

The land described herein shall be developed strictly in accordance with the
following terms and conditions and provisions of this permit and any plans and
specifications hereto which shall form a part thereof.

Schedule A Location Plan

Schedule B Site Plan

Schedule C Building Elevations
Schedule D Building Sections

Schedule E Landscape Plan and Details

a) If the applicant does not substantially commence the development
permitted by this permit within two years of the date of this permit, the
permit shall lapse.

This permit is not a building permit nor does it constitute approval of any
signage. Separate applications must be made for a building permit and sign
permit.
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TERMS OF PERMIT

The “City of Nanaimo Zoning Bylaw 2011 No. 4500” is varied as follows:

1. Section 11.5.1 Siting of Buildings —to reduce the minimum required front yard setback
for the first storey from 3m to 2.92m and the second and third storeys from 4m to
2.92m.

2. Section 11.5.1 Siting of Buildings — to reduce the minimum required flanking side yard

setback for an accessory building from 3m to 1.49m.

3. Section 6.6.3 Accessory Uses — Buildings and Structures — to reduce the minimum
required rear yard setback for an accessory building from 3m to Om.

4, Section 6.10.2 Fence Height — to increase the maximum fence height along the rear
and (north) side property lines from 1.8m to 2.74m.

City of Nanaimo “Off-Street Parking Regulations Bylaw 2018 No. 7266” is varied as follows:

1. Section 7.1 Multiple Family Dwelling Parking Table — to reduce the minimum number
of required parking spaces from seven spaces to six spaces.

CONDITIONS OF PERMIT

1. The subject property is developed in accordance with the Site Plan prepared by
Raymond de Beeld Architect Inc., dated 2020-JUN-02, as shown on Schedule B.

2. The subject property is developed generally in accordance with the Building
Elevations prepared by Raymond de Beeld Architect Inc., dated 2020-JUN-02, as
shown on Schedule C.

3. The subject property is developed in substantial compliance with the Landscape Plan
and Details prepared by MacDonald Gray Consultants, dated 2019-JUN-05, as shown
on Schedule E.

AUTHORIZING RESOLUTION PASSED BY COUNCIL
THE 20TH DAY OF JULY, 2020.

e as Mo 2020 ~TuL-24

Corporate Officer Date

LR/In
Prospero attachment; DP001148




Development Permit DP001148  Schedule A
602 Franklyn Street

LOCATION PLAN

DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO. DP001148
LOCATION PLAN

Civic: 602 FRANKLYN STREET
Legal: LOT 9, BLOCK 25, SECTION 1

N
@ Subject Property NANAIMO DISTRICT, PLAN 584

Document Path: V:\Souice Data\Departmental Data\EngPubWks\GIS\Projacts\TEMPLATESILOCATION_PLAN\Maps\DP001148_LP.mxd



Development Permit DP001148  Schedule B
602 Franklyn Street

SITE PLAN

& ® ® ® ® ® ® ®
Proposed Setback Variances L e _ b i w - wr - e 1 e = s s e -
for Accessory Building : _
RERLEZ S .
[1.49] r"
] Propacyline, | 132:0Wooden Fance/Cancratn u-wnE Wall
1 it
a0t
Greeny Rnu?
Onamd Uity
’:6 e 6m Wido Drivowary
A 1L i B e _———l = = - — = —l=F - = Proposed Fence
| — v Drive Aisle 671 E .
: ) | y g | Height Variance
g |
: |
Les — H
B =z S ] =z B v
Lacee . - - = o el i
s ; E | 3
n - / ;
: 5
c
> i !
!
z : . 19'-;;51 illr Bl
C Shared Qurdon (we Drivm’vy
cU Landcaping Plan)
— L I
LL = s & 5
| S e Typical Uit b
5 RN . v n
184 !
~ Racreational Stormge  HWT | o
N 5
\\\ Y L T s o e i m:“ 5...: AT T o e r it o T | g W i e g T T am l‘lDu_ﬂllhnD'_ -
Nl Geo Geo B
sc,' X T == o T amBugSema [ T e S yatia il i = T T 300 m BT Seock— T T T
o « | | ] ! | 1

N — i
__\\.-_.: __________________ 5
I N\
S

i Slaavalk

(8)4—

i

@ |

&=
| el

@

/@
/

/o SitePlan
«._~ Scale: 3/16" = 1"-0"

RECEIVED
DP1148
2020-JUN-07

June 2, 2020 - DP REV 2 A1 -1

ND

i, Rhizoma Franklyn Townhouses 602 Franklyn Street, Nanaimo, BC Site Plan




Development Permit DP001148
602 Franklyn Street

BUILDING ELEVATIONS

Schedule C
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Development Permit DP001148 Schedule D
602 Franklyn Street
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Development Permit DP001148

602 Franklyn Street

LANDSCAPE PLAN AND DETAILS

Schedule D
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